## **RESOLUTION FOR THE 2022 BUDGET**

## Resolution No. 2021-08

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE REVISION OF THE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF MARSHALL, ARKANSAS, FOR THE PREVIOUS BUDGET BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2021 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021.

WHEREAS, the City (or Town) Council passed a lawful budget on December 14, 2021 and;

WHEREAS, the City needs to adjust the budget and close it, and;

WHEREAS, the City must approve the adjustment and closing of the budget for the City for the year 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MARSHALL ARKANSAS:

Section 1. This resolution shall be known as the final budget resolution for the City of Marshall, Arkansas, for the twelve (12) month period beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022.

Section 2. The final budget described in section 1 shall be as follows:

## Budget is attached to Resolution 2021-08

Section 3. If any provision of this resolution or the application thereof to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions or applications of the resolution which can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this resolution are declared to be severable.

DATED: December 14 2021

evin Elliott APPROVED: 🌶

Mayor

ATTEST